LccC

Lisburn &
Castlereagh
City Council

Planning Applications

www.lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the NI
Portal at https:/planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk/ . Alternatively, if you are unable to access the Planning
Portal please contact 02892447300 or email us at planning@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk to seek alternative options to
view the information you require.

Written comments should be submitted as soon as possible and preferably within the next 14 days. This can be done
by post, via an on-line submission or by email at the email address quoted above. Please quote the application number

in any correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning

Portal.

APPLICATION NO
LA05/2023/0443/F

LA05/2023/0445/0
LA05/2023/0446/0
LA05/2023/0447/LBC

LA05/2023/0448/F

LA05/2023/0449/0

LA05/2023/0450/F
LA05/2023/0451/0

LA05/2023/0452/0
LA05/2023/0454/F

LA05/2023/0455/F
LA05/2023/0458/F

LA05/2023/0460/F

LA05/2023/0461/F
LA05/2023/0463/F
LA05/2023/0464/F
LA05/2023/0465/F
LA05/2023/0469/0

Re-Advertisements
LA05/2020/0545/F

LA05/2021/0033/F

LOCATION

17b Hillside Road, Magheraknock,
Ballynahinch

East and adjacent to 42 Hillhead
Road, Ballyrussell, Dundonald
Lands between 10 & 14 Portmore
Road, Ballinderry, Lisburn

33b Castle Street, Lisburn

Lands opposite 188 Saintfield
Road, Castlereagh, Belfast

Bramble Lodge, 1a Oldpark Road,
Magheralave, Lisburn

284 Ballynahinch Road, Dromore
Lands between 1b & Tc, Old Road,
Upper Ballinderry, Lisburn

Ad. to 48 Knockany Road, Lisburn

35 Hill Street, Lisburn

2 Oakridge Park, Lisburn

Lough Moss Leisure Centre,
Hillsborough Road, Carryduff
Between 10 and 12 Ballybeen Road,
Moneyreagh, Comber

188 Hillhall Road, Lisburn

Unit A1, 157 Sprucefield Shopping
Centre, Hillsborough Road, Lisburn
Unit 8 Blaris Industrial Estate,
Altona Road, Lisburn

Lands adjacent to 1 Dundrum Road,
Dromara

Approximately 130m northwest

of junction of Thorndale Road and
Budore Road, Dundrod, Crumlin

Lands immediately adjacent to and
north of 104-120 Millreagh Avenue
and to the rear of 2-18 (evens)
Millreagh Grove, Dundonald

Lands formerly occupied by the
Rolls Royce factory, north of Upper
Newtownards, south of Inspire
Business Centre, east of Ballyoran
Lane and west of Carrowreagh
Road, Dundonald

PROPOSAL

Retrospective planning application for a static residential
caravan
Farm dwelling

Dwelling, garage and all associated site works, with access via
existing lane way

Application to allow the blocking up of a disused / covered
basement window to allow for waste cores to be drilled above
Installation of an 18m high slim-line monopole, supporting 6
no. antennas, 2 no. equipment cabinets, 1 no. electric meter
cabinet, and ancillary development

Infill dwelling

Single storey side and rear extension
Infill dwelling & garage, access and associated site works

Farm dwelling and garage

Change of use of existing ground floor apartment from
residential use to community use by a residents group
including new external access ramps and rear patio doors
Singe storey side extension

Overflow car park

Dwelling and garage

2 no. infill dwellings and garages - Renewal of
LA05/2017/1014/F

Installation of 4 no. electric vehicle charging bays and
associated electrical equipment

Demolition of existing offices and construction of new offices

Dwelling

Replacement dwelling

Demolition of 25 Carrowreagh Road and erection of 62 no.
dwellings & 4 no. apartments, garages, open space with
equipped children'’s play, landscaping, access arrangements
and other associated site works (66 no. residential units in
total - scheme previously approved under Y/2009/0031/RM)
(amended drawings/scheme)

Mixed-use development comprising 31 no. Class B2 & B4
industrial/employment units (4,320 sqm in total) and 95

no. semi-detached and detached residential dwellings with
associated private amenity provision; public open spaces;
associated car parking; landscaping; creation of new accesses
from Carrowreagh Road and Ballyoran Lane with associated
works to the public road; and other ancillary development
(amended drawings/ scheme)




