

www.lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the NI Portal at https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk/ . Alternatively, if you are unable to access the Planning Portal please contact 02892447300 or email us at planning@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk to seek alternative options to view the information you require.

Written comments should be submitted as soon as possible and preferably within the next 14 days. This can be done by post, via an on-line submission or by email at the email address quoted above. Please quote the application number in any correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning Portal.

APPLICATION NO	LOCATION	PROPOSAL
LA05/2023/0443/F	17b Hillside Road, Magheraknock, Ballynahinch	Retrospective planning application for a static residential caravan
LA05/2023/0445/0	East and adjacent to 42 Hillhead Road, Ballyrussell, Dundonald	Farm dwelling
LA05/2023/0446/0	Lands between 10 & 14 Portmore Road, Ballinderry, Lisburn	Dwelling, garage and all associated site works, with access via existing lane way
LA05/2023/0447/LBC	33b Castle Street, Lisburn	Application to allow the blocking up of a disused / covered basement window to allow for waste cores to be drilled above
LA05/2023/0448/F	Lands opposite 188 Saintfield Road, Castlereagh, Belfast	Installation of an 18m high slim-line monopole, supporting 6 no. antennas, 2 no. equipment cabinets, 1 no. electric meter cabinet, and ancillary development
LA05/2023/0449/0	Bramble Lodge, 1a Oldpark Road, Magheralave, Lisburn	Infill dwelling
LA05/2023/0450/F LA05/2023/0451/0	284 Ballynahinch Road, Dromore Lands between 1b & 1c, Old Road, Upper Ballinderry, Lisburn	Single storey side and rear extension Infill dwelling & garage, access and associated site works
LA05/2023/0452/0	Adj. to 48 Knockany Road, Lisburn	Farm dwelling and garage
LA05/2023/0454/F	35 Hill Street, Lisburn	Change of use of existing ground floor apartment from residential use to community use by a residents group including new external access ramps and rear patio doors
LA05/2023/0455/F LA05/2023/0458/F	2 Oakridge Park, Lisburn Lough Moss Leisure Centre, Hillsborough Road, Carryduff	Singe storey side extension Overflow car park
LA05/2023/0460/F	Between 10 and 12 Ballybeen Road, Moneyreagh, Comber	Dwelling and garage
LA05/2023/0461/F	188 Hillhall Road, Lisburn	2 no. infill dwellings and garages - Renewal of LA05/2017/1014/F
LA05/2023/0463/F	Unit A1, 157 Sprucefield Shopping Centre, Hillsborough Road, Lisburn	Installation of 4 no. electric vehicle charging bays and associated electrical equipment
LA05/2023/0464/F	Unit 8 Blaris Industrial Estate, Altona Road, Lisburn	Demolition of existing offices and construction of new offices
LA05/2023/0465/F	Lands adjacent to 1 Dundrum Road, Dromara	
LA05/2023/0469/0	Approximately 130m northwest of junction of Thorndale Road and Budore Road, Dundrod, Crumlin	Replacement dwelling
Re-Advertisements		
LA05/2020/0545/F	Lands immediately adjacent to and north of 104-120 Millreagh Avenue and to the rear of 2-18 (evens) Millreagh Grove, Dundonald	Demolition of 25 Carrowreagh Road and erection of 62 no. dwellings & 4 no. apartments, garages, open space with equipped children's play, landscaping, access arrangements and other associated site works (66 no. residential units in total - scheme previously approved under Y/2009/0031/RM)
LA05/2021/0033/F	Lands formerly occupied by the Rolls Royce factory, north of Upper Newtownards, south of Inspire Business Centre, east of Ballyoran Lane and west of Carrowreagh Road, Dundonald	(amended drawings/scheme) Mixed-use development comprising 31 no. Class B2 & B4 industrial/employment units (4,320 sqm in total) and 95 no. semi-detached and detached residential dwellings with associated private amenity provision; public open spaces; associated car parking; landscaping; creation of new accesses from Carrowreagh Road and Ballyoran Lane with associated works to the public road; and other ancillary development (amended drawings/ scheme)